SINCE1958
TEL
FAX
WEB
EMAIL
Taylor Valve Technology
8300 S.W. 8th Street
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73128

35 • 35 Sq.In. (9.5" Dia.)
Example
Part Number Codes
Approximate Weight (lbs., kg)
Process Connection
Weight
(lbs.) (kg)
1.00 MNPT x 0.50 FNPT 13.5 6.1
1.00 MNPT x 1.00 FNPT 14.5 6.6
2.00 MNPT x 1.00 FNPT 14.5 6.6
B
.66"
1.12"
C
7.12"
9.50"
.25 NPT
SUPPLY
A
Dimensional Data (in., mm)
Body Size Dimension (in.) Dimension (mm)
Code A (MNPT) B (FNPT) C A (MNPT) B (FNPT) C
1 1.00 1.00 0.75 25.4 25.4 19.1
2 2.00 1.00 0.75 50.8 25.4 19.1
5 1.00 0.50 0.63 25.4 12.7 16.0
Materials of Construction
Description Material
Liquid Chamber Carbon Steel (Std.)
Cover Carbon Steel
Body Carbon Steel
Plug 302 Stainless Steel
Seat 304 Stainless Steel
Valve Stem 303 Stainless Steel,
Seals
Buna-N,
Viton®  (Optional)
Actuator Housing Steel
Model 5100 Freezeless Control (Dump) Valve
Features, Specifications, Part Number Codes & Dimensional Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
2 - 3
Model 5126 & 5127 Freezeless Control (Dump) Valves
Features, Specifications, Part Number Codes & Dimensional Data 4 - 5
6 - 9
Model 5400 Open Yoke & Model 5450 Close-Coupled Control (Dump) Valves
Features, Specifications, Part Number Codes, Dimensional Data & Engineering Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Table of Contents
CONTROL VALVE SERIES
CONTROL VALVE SERIES
®
®
®
®
32
Mallard Control Model 5100 Freezeless Control (Dump) Valve
The model 5100 “freezeless” dump
valve is perfectly suited for fluid
control in oil and gas separators and
other process vessels.
The valve body design allows the plug
and seat  to remain submerged in the
process media, thus giving the valve
its “freezeless” characteristic.
Features
Compact valve size
Stainless steel trim
Threaded process connections
NACE MR0175
compliance option
Specifications

M • Modified Percent (Throttling, 5126 Only)
Example
Part Number Codes
Materials of Construction
Description Material
Valve Body Carbon Steel
Bonnet Carbon Steel
Hammer Nut Carbon Steel
Trim 17-4PH Stainless Steel,
Tungsten Carbide (Opt.)
Valve Stem
303 Stainless Steel,
316 Stainless Steel (Opt.)
Packing PTFE V-Ring
Seals
Buna,
Viton®  (Opt.)
Diaphragm
Steel
Housings
Diaphragm
Buna Reinforced
with Nylon Fabric
Actuator Spring Steel
Dimensional Data (in., mm)
Model
Dimension (in.)
 A B C D Max. E Max. F Max. G Max. H
5126 3.00 2.88 5.88 13.5 19.38 9.25 15.13 9.5
5127 1.75 2.88 4.62 14.0 18.62 9.25 13.87 9.5
Dimension (mm )
5126 76.20 731.15 149.35 342.9 492.25 234.95 384.3 241.3
5127 44.45 731.15 117.35 356.0 472.95 234.95 352.3 241.3
CONTROL VALVE SERIES CONTROL VALVE SERIES
®
®

M • Modified Percent (Throttling, 5126 Only)
Example
Part Number Codes
Materials of Construction
Description Material
Valve Body Carbon Steel
Bonnet Carbon Steel
Hammer Nut Carbon Steel
Trim 17-4PH Stainless Steel,
Tungsten Carbide (Opt.)
Valve Stem
303 Stainless Steel,
316 Stainless Steel (Opt.)
Packing PTFE V-Ring
Seals
Buna,
Viton®  (Opt.)
Diaphragm
Steel
Housings
Diaphragm
Buna Reinforced
with Nylon Fabric
Actuator Spring Steel
Dimensional Data (in., mm)
Model
Dimension (in.)
 A B C D Max. E Max. F Max. G Max. H
5126 3.00 2.88 5.88 13.5 19.38 9.25 15.13 9.5
5127 1.75 2.88 4.62 14.0 18.62 9.25 13.87 9.5
Dimension (mm )
5126 76.20 731.15 149.35 342.9 492.25 234.95 384.3 241.3
5127 44.45 731.15 117.35 356.0 472.95 234.95 352.3 241.3
CONTROL VALVE SERIES CONTROL VALVE SERIES
®
®
®
®
NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
6 7
NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice. NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
CONTROL VALVE SERIES CONTROL VALVE SERIES
®
®

5450-2 S 5 - G 73 R B-1 4 Q
Example
Part Number Codes
8 9
NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice. NOTE: Taylor Valve reserves the right to change product designs and specifications without notice.
C
B
A
1" & 2" Globe Body 1" Tee Body
2" Angle Body
G
H
H
G
H
H
D
F
Max.
E Dia.
5400/5450
Reverse Acting
(5400 Shown)
5400/5450
Direct Acting
(5450 Shown) D
J
E Dia.
Note: Clearance
Required for Spring
Cover Removal
Model5400/5450OpenYoke&Close-Coupled Control(Dump)Valves
Approximate Weights (lbs., kg)
Model 5400 / Weights (lbs., kg)
End No. 35 Actuator No. 70 Actuator
Connection 1" Globe 1" Tee 2" Globe 2" Angle 1" Globe 1" Tee 2" Globe 2" Angle
lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg lbs. kg
NPT 29 13.2 32 14.5 36 16.3 36 16.3 44 20.0 47 21.3 51 23.1 51 23.1
ANSI 150 34 15.4 38 17.2 46 20.9 46 20.9 49 22.2 53 24.0 61 27.7 61 27.7
ANSI 300 37 16.8 41 18.6 50 22.7 50 22.7 52 23.6 56 25.4 65 29.5 65 29.5
ANSI 600 39 17.7 43 19.5 52 23.6 52 23.6 54 24.5 58 26.3 67 30.4 67 30.4
ANSI 900/1500 46 20.9 51 23.1 80 36.3 80 36.3 61 27.7 66 29.9 95 43.1 95 43.1
Model 5450 / Weights (lbs., kg)
NPT 25 11.3 28 12.7 32 14.5 32 14.5 40 18.1 43 19.6 47 21.3 47 21.3
ANSI 150 30 13.6 34 15.4 42 19.1 42 19.1 45 20.4 49 22.2 57 25.9 57 25.9
ANSI 300 33 15.0 37 16.8 46 20.9 46 20.9 48 21.8 52 23.6 61 27.7 61 27.7
ANSI 600 35 15.9 39 17.7 48 21.8 48 21.8 50 22.7 54 24.5 63 28.6 63 28.6
ANSI 900/1500 42 19.1 47 21.3 76 34.5 76 34.5 57 25.9 62 28.1 91 41.3 91 41.3
Actuator
 Dimension (in.)
5400 Direct 5400 Reverse 5450 Direct 5450 Reverse
Size
D E J1 D E F D E J1 D E F
No. 35 17.06 9.50 5.50 14.31 9.50 16.31 11.44 9.50 5.50 8.69 9.50 10.69
No. 70 18.56 12.50 7.00 15.44 12.50 17.44 12.94 12.50 7.00 9.81 12.50 11.81
 Dimension (mm)
No. 35 433.3 241.3 139.7 363.5 241.3 414.3 290.6 241.3 139.7 220.7 241.3 271.5
No. 70 471.4 317.5 177.8 392.2 317.5 443.0 328.7 317.5 177.8 249.2 317.5 300.0
1Clearance required for spring removal.
Valve & Actuator Dimensional Data (in., mm)
End
 Dimension (in.)
1" Globe Body 2" Globe Body 1" Tee Body 2" Angle Body
Connection
A  B C A B C G H G H
NPT 6.25 1.56 3.69 7.50 1.69 3.69 6.82 3.13 7.44 3.75
150RF 7.25 1.56 3.69 10.00 1.69 3.69 7.32 3.63 8.69 5.00
300RF 7.75 1.56 3.69 10.50 1.69 3.69 7.57 3.88 8.94 5.25
600RF 8.25 1.56 3.69 11.25 1.69 3.69 7.82 4.13 9.31 5.63
600 RTJ 8.25 1.56 3.69 11.38 1.69 3.69 7.82 4.13 9.38 5.69
900/1500 RF 9.38 1.56 3.69 12.88 1.69 3.69 8.38 4.69 10.13 6.44
900/1500 RTJ 9.38 1.56 3.69 13.00 1.69 3.69 8.38 4.69 10.19 6.50
 Dimension (mm)